BARRETT
September 30, 2019

&SINGAL

Via Email and Hand Delivery — Return Receipt Reguested

Margo Michaels, MPH

Director, Determination of Need Program
Department of Public Health

250 Washington Street

Boston, MA 02108

Re: Partners HealthCare System. Inc. Determination of Need Application
# PHS-19093011-HS

Dear Ms. Michaels:

We write to provide additional documentation for the above-captioned Determination of Need
(“DoN”) Application submitted to your office electronically on September 30, 2019. Please find
enclosed the filing fee and the original Affidavit of Truthfulness for the Partners HealthCare
System, Inc. Determination of Need Application (Application # PHS-19093011-HS).

We thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact Crystal
Bloom, Esq. or me if you have any questions or require additional information,

Sincerely,

Andrew S. ine
Enclosures

ce: R. Rodman, Esq.
dph.don{@state.ma.us

Barrett & Singal
One Beacon Street, Suite 1320
Boston, MA 02108-3106
T 617.598.6700
6632081 F &1 7.722.02.76
www.barrettsingal.com
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Massachusetts Department of Public Health
Determination of Need
Affidavit of Truthfulness and Compliance
with Law and Disclosure Form 100.405(8)

Enstructmns Complete Information below. When complete check the box "This documentis ready to print.. ‘This wiil date starmp and
lock the form. Print Form. Fach pefsor must sign and date the form. When all signatyres have been callected, scan the document and
e-mail 10! dph.don@state.ma.us Inclide all attachments.as requested.
Application Number: | PHS=19093011-HS ] Original Application Date: |09/30/2019 |

Applicant Name: ﬁ"a_rtnets HealthCare System, Inc,

Version:  7-6-17

Application Type: Fiusp’it-al/ainichubs'tantial Change in Service J

Applicant's Business Type: (¢ Corporation "¢ Limited Partpership - C Partnership. Trust T LC  ( Other
Is the Applicanit the sole member or sole shareholder of the Health Facility{les) that are the subject of this Application? (¢ Yes (" No

The undersigned certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury;

T, The Applicantis the sole corparate member or sole shareholder of the Health Facilitylies] that are the subject of this Application;

2 1 have redd 105 CMR 100,000, the Massachusetts Determination of Need Regulation; '

3. tunderstand and agree to the expected and appropriate conduct of the Applicant pursuant to 105 CMR 100.800;

4, | have tald this application for Determination of Need including all exhibits and attachments, and’ cemfg‘v-ﬁaa allof the
information contained herein is accurate and trug;

5. | have submitted the correct Filing Fee and understand it is-nonrefundabie pursuantto 105 CMR 100.405(B);

6. | have submitted the required copies of this application to the Determination of Need Program,; and, as-applicable; to all
‘Parties of Record and otherparties as required pursuant to 105 CMR 100.405(B);

7. 1 have caused, as required, nofices of intent to be published and duplicate copies to be submitted to all Parties of Record, and
all carriers or third-party administrators, public and commercial, forthe payment of health-care services with which the

_ Apphsg‘nt contracts,and with-Medicare and Medicaid, as required by 105 CMR 100.405(C), et seq.

8. 1 have-eaused proper notification and submissionsto the Secretary of Environmental Affatrs pursuantto 105.CMR
'100.405(F) and 301-CMR11.00; will be made 1f applicable

9. If subject to MGL. ¢. 60, § 13 and 958 CMR 7.00, | have submitted such Notice of Material Change to the HPC - in
accordance with 105 CMR 100405(G);

10, Pursuant to 105 CMR 100:210{A)(3), { certify that both the Applicant and the Proposed Project are in material and
substantial compliance and good standing with relevant federal State, and local laws and reguiations, as well as with ail
~praviousiyissved Notices of Determination of Need andthe 1ol and:Conditions-attached-therein;

11. 1 have refid and understand the limitations on solicitation of funding from the general public prior to receiving a Notice of
Determination of Need as established in 105 CMR 100.415;

12 | understand that, if Approved, the. Applicant, as Holder of the DoN; shall become obligated to all Standard Conditions
pursuant to 105 CMR 100:310, as well as any applicable Other Conditions as outlined within 105 CMR 100.600 or that
otherwise become a part of the Final Action pursuant to 105 CMR 100.360;

13, Pursuant to 105-CMR 100.705(A), | certify that the Applicant has Sufficient Interest in the Site or facitity; and

14, Pursuant to 105CMR 100.705(A), | certify that the Proposed Project is authorized under applicable zoning by-laws or
ordinances,; whether or nota. specnal permit Is required; or,

a. If the Proposed Project is not autherized under applicable zoning by-laws or ordinanices, a variance has been
received to-permit'such Propased Project; or,
b. The Proposed.Projé'ct is exempt fram zohirg by-laws or ardinances,

Corporation:

Attach a copy of Articles of Organization/incorporation, as amended

Annie Klibafiski, MD- Okf\l\. QL———\ 09/26/2019

CEO for Corporation Name: Signature: Date

Scott M. Sperling

Board Chair for Corporation Name: Signature: Date

*been informed of the contents of
#%have been informed that

k%% igsued in compliance with 105 CMR 100.00, the Massachusetts Determination of Need

2 ,
Amdawfg‘hrutﬁ?‘?neesf Setive damuary 27 2017 and anended December 28, 2018 Page 1 of 2




Massachusetts Department of Public Health
Determination of Need
Affidavit of Truthfulness and Compliance
with Law and Disclosure Form 100.405(B)
Instructions: Compléte Inforination below. When corriplete check the box"This-document is ready to print:", This will date stamip and

fock the form. Print:Form. Each person miust sigh and date the form. When all signatures have been collected, scan the document and
e-mail to: dph.don@state.ma.us. Include all attachmients as raquested,

Version: 7-6-17

Application Nuinber: i PHS-19093011-HS l Original Application Date:: [ 09/30/2019 l

Applicant Name: lPartne‘fs'HealthCane System, Inc, _ _ ]

Application Type: |’H-os_pital/¢|inic Substantial Change in Setvice ' |

Applicant's Business Type: (¢ Corpotation {7 Limited Partnership  (C Partnership (™ Trast (CLLC (T Other
ts'the Applicant the sofé member orsole shareholder of the Health Fadility(ies) that are theisubject of this Application? & Yes ("'No

The undersigned certifies underthe pains and penalties of perjury: —‘
1. The Appllcant is the sole cofporate.member or sole shareh older of the Health Factlity[ies] that are the subject of this Application;

2 | Have xe5e 105 CMR-100.000, the Massachusetts Determination of Need Regulation;

3 t understand and agree to the expected and-approptiate conduct-of the Applicant: pursuantto 105 CMR 100.800;

4. I have rad this application for Determinatioh of Need including allexhibits and attachments, and.¢ altof the

information contained'harein is.accurate and true;

5. | have submitted the-correct Filing Fee and understand it is-nonrefundable pursuant'to 105 CMR 100.405(RY;.
6. | have submitted theé required copies of this application to the Determination of Need Program, and, as applicable, to all
Parties.of Record and other parties as required pursuantto 105 CMR 100.405(B);

17. | have caused, as required, notices of intent to be published and duplicate-copies to beisubmitted to al: Parties of Record, and
all carriers or third-party administrators, public and commercial, for the payment of health care services with which the
Appﬂs&nt contracts, and.with Medicare and Medicaid, as required by 105 CMR . 100405(C), et-seq.

8. | have-tanved proper notification:and submissions to the-Secretary of Environmental Affairs pursuant to: 105.CMR
- 160.405(E) and 301 CMR 11.00: will be made 1if applicable
9. If subject to M.G.L. c. 6D, § 13 and 958 CMR 7.00,| have submitted such Notice-of Material Change to-the HPC -in

accordance with 105 CMR 100.405(G): y
10. Pursuant to 105 CMR 100.210(A)(3}, l.certify that both the Applicant and the Proposed Project-are in material and
substantial compliance and-good standing with relevant fede‘{.al state, and Eocal laws and regulations, as'well as with all

.pmozbsﬁed-Notices of Determination of Need

1. I have and understand thelimitations on solicitation of funding from the general pubhc prior. to receiving a Notice of
Determination of Need as.established in 105 CMR 100415;

12, {understand that, if Approved, the Applicant, as Holder of the DoN, shall become obligated to-all Standard Conditions

pursuant to 105-CMR 100.310,.as well as any applicable Other Conditions as-outlined within ‘105 CMR 300.000-or that
otherwise become a part of the Final Action pursuant to 105 CMR 100.360;

13. Pursuant to 105 CMR 100.705{A), | certify that the Applicant-has:Sufficient Interest inthe Site or facility; and

14, Pursuant:ta 105 CMR 100.705(A), | certify that the Proposed Project is'authorized under applicable zoning by-laws or
ordinances, whether or not aspecial permit is required; or;

a. If the Proposed Praject is not authorized under applicable zoning by-laws or ordmances, a variance has been
received to permit such Proposed Project; or;

b. The Proposed Project is'exampt from zoning by-laws or ordinances.

Corporét_ion:
Attach a copy of Articles of Qrganization/incorporation, as amerided

Anne Khibanski, MD

CEO for Corporation Name; Signature: Date

Scott M. Sperling . _ _ 09/26/2019
Board Chalr for Corporation Name: Signature} < / Date

*been informed of the contents of

#%have been informed that _ _ _ .

***issued in com]éliance- with 10% CMR 100.00, the Massachusetts Determination of Need
1T ﬁ?’i‘ ective January 27, 2017 aud amended Decémbér 28 018

Afﬁdavitg"} ruthfulness ™ Partners HealthCare System, Inc, /51/2019249pm

Page 10of 2



This document is ready to print: [X]
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